Department of
Environmental Protection

’ Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1987

Mr. Sang Joon Park

President

Official Hillcrest, Inc.
1000 South Powerline Road
Pompano Beach, Florida 33069

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112296
Dear Mr. Park:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

4§f”bbotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florids's Environment and Natural Resources”



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 2004

Mr. Eunae Park

Nu-Look 1| Hr Cleaners #56
1000 South Powerline Road
Pompano Beach, Florida 33069

Dear Mr. Park:

Thank you for your note asking the Division of Air Resource Management to change the
name of the Responsible Official for Nu-Look 1 Hr Cleaners #56 (#0112296) from Sang Park to
Eunae Park. The division received your request on January 26.

Our database indicates that authorization to operate under the Title V general permit
program has expired. Rule 62-213.300 Florida Administrative Code, (F.A.C.), states “the
duration of this general permit is for five years. No later than 30 days prior to the fifth
anniversary of the filing of intent to use this general permit, the responsible official shall submit
a new notice of intent which shall contain all current information regarding the facility.”

For your convenience, I am forwarding to you a current Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner
Air General Permit Notification Form. Please complete and submit the form to the address
provided on page 18.

If you have questions concerning the Title V general permit program or completion of
this form, please contact either Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,
- Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
SB/

Enclosure

cc: CIiff Bittle, Broward County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

OFF\Gh L Hhiaest  INC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Nu-took | W cleMens  #S6

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

W aLp 9563

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: “looo S. POQQ"LL(&C QO

City: MQMQ (5&\ County: P;TLOUXN\X) Zip Code: 35()60\'

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

SANg  Jool Pk (Pres)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: OFF\CAP L W L= 1 ( N C
Street Address: \ gp0 $. PBNGY(L[&G o

City: QOMQMQ %(H County: W Zip Code: 3%06?

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

e QOIS GG G- G50
J

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Shwe Ay Abole—

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
1 ].- Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP 5 WY
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

ey

Gald

G

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

>l-¢ej>t'f-=’-2¢

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(© No control devices are required to be installed | A ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
, O gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | g |

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

L]
L]

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt f }é ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FLLKE KK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



~

' Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ﬁ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: OWU229  DATE: :0'/('7'/?7 TIME IN: /020 TIME OUT: (0:4R

FACILITY NAME: NU-LCOK. | He CieAhcERrs 45 5o

FACILITY LOCATION: _i0C0O S, Coweserne Bp. mue By B 32067

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _SANG 00N TAK  PHONE: QS‘;Q?%’ -7325

CONTACT NAME: — PHONZE: —~
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropnate box) ‘
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup ce
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use general permit a
[PART O CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source =d

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr

wransfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <£2,100 gal/vr

wransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiAT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification @7 aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _{. gallons.

— e ————

lofs Revised 8/11/97



|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

v

Is the responsiblc official-of the dry clcamng facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylenc in tighty sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartnidge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sicam pressure {or carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@Y ON ON/A
@Y ON ON/A
@Y aON

@Y ON ONA

@y ON @ﬁA |

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

w

=

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(chcck appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm?

. Equipped the condenser with a divertier valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriatc cooldown penod and after
verifiing that the coolant had been completely charged?

2y ON

¢ ON ON/A
@Y ON ON/A
¢ ON

@¢ aN ON/a

= an

R S — T

i
-

20f5

Revised 8/11/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

v
}./Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dryv-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? ) Oy ON

o

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
indet and outlet weckly? Qy ON ON/:

Is the temperature differential cqual 10 or greater than 20° F? aQy aN O»
5. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drving cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsarber? Qy aN Qe

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN O
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracuon,

or expansion: is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? ay aN Q.-

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON OMe=

6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all viines? Oy ON 0.

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Mainuincd receipts for perc purchased? =2¢ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpuon? =¢ aN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, 27 ON ON/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair lcak and Ieak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instalied w/in 3 davs of receipt? ¢ QN ON/a
4. Maintained calibration data? or appliceble direct reading instmuments) Oy ON @A
5. Maintined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? QY ON A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 27 ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' @7 ON ON/a
Problem corrccted? @¢ aN On::
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aw a@

— —— ———

Sof 5 Revised 8/1!/7



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? =Y QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? o~ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves =¥ ON ON/A Muck cookers @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and sealing &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @Y ON ON/A
Pumps @7 ON ON/A Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON ON/A Cantridge filter housings (Y ON ON/A
Water scparators @Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinauon (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (atrflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kcptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onlv)?

-

Aer Boonesron

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Pnint)

li7/a7

Date of Inspectuon

' %%@g— ocr ({898

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

-

4of 5 Revised 8/11/97



SS completed on the reverse side?

—— e~ e

3 9AUB O ‘
SENDER: oot -k iy 40 ¢ ;o
sCamplete items 1 and/or 2 tor additiona!
aCamplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so
card to you.
wAttach this form to the tront of the mailpiecs, or on the back
permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

|

o wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

that we can return this

if space does not

S —

3. Amcle Addrgised to:

AIRS 1D#: 0112296

'OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC

SANG JOON PARK
1000 S POWERLINE RD
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

Re e

4b. Service Type

O Registered XCeniﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for flerchandise 0] COD

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|
)
’é

gl o 7.Dateofr0éjiﬁ7/7

) V)
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
E and fee is paid)
n 2

5 6. Signature: (Afidressee or Agpnt) )

]

;‘ _X' ' - — _ . - ‘

~ PSFom 3811, Dﬂmbﬂ&m / ‘ Domestic Return Receipt |

4

—

|

_

P 2kL5 302 385
23

US Postal Service - .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do'not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto ]

AIRS ID#: 0112296
OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC i
SANG JOON PARK
1000 SPOWERLINERD
POMPANO BEACH FL 33068

Cerimed Fee

Specdial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing fo
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage &Fees | $

Postmark or Date

pS Form 3800, April 1995

257

—_—t PPV EUUERPERFUEE e
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EEST AYRILABLE COPY

Surrendes of Esting Aje Pernuan(s)
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REST AVAILABLE COPY

L' LAV DWUIYRIYIARNYI NV

TYBE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (&~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION 7]
TIME IN:___1O:20 TIME OUT: (O: 45 _AIRSID#:__ QU229 .

TYPE OF FACILITY: _DRY CULEANER -

FACILITY NAME:__ NU-LoOK | wip Cigme®d & Hi DATE_10(i7 {77

FACILITY LOCATION: | COC_S. fow=Riina R %mﬁwo@mg FL. 3309

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_SANG Joon, [ARK PHOME NUMBER: (25¢)778- 7725

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility i< Tound 10 be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Sased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
The Annual Com;ﬂiancc Cenification form has been properly certified and subminted to the inspector. YESB/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: oCct i99q?

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A(?.z P‘B\)ME“TTA

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % PHONE NUMBER: 25%-5177%3&

L% .
Page of . ‘ Revised 10/96

—




'BEST AVAILRBLE COPY | v

B R L Y

T DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 012296
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM @/4/6/
FACILITY NAME: _NJU- LOCK. | We ClLeavcses #56 DATE: (O(17[ 97

FACILITY LOCATION: 1000 S, durEruve. 0. Crabans Boy, EL. DI0LG

Annual Reporting Period: ot | 197¢ 1O oCv /7 1597

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period coversd by this statement. %S Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condidon of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance durihg the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from 10

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliancé:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliancs during the reporting period siated above:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from ) to

Acton(s) tiken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible officicl, I hereby certify, besed on information and belief formed afler reasoncble inguiry, thet the stctements
mede in this notification cre true, cccurcte and complete. Further, my cnnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed
[upon rolling avercges of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 ga//on:peryearfor dry-to dryfac:lme: or 1,800 gallons per

Jear for transfer or combing (:onfac:h ies.
MM) /[ [ s /ﬂ/,/?/ |
at-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

‘?Ms form is madz available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification rRuEm t 1.. at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. v E D

Page of . -. NOV 1¢ 1997

Bure\au of Air
& Mobile g

Monitoring
Ourceg



. 300345

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM O)Jw

AIRS ID#0112296

|OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC -
SANG JOON PARK

1000 S POWERLINE RD
'POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 4 YES LIno )

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

=7 —
: (— o
Exact period of non-compliance: from to =5
. oY
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - ~=§
v D ‘;"_’.5

o =

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from R E ‘ E I v E B

Action(s)-taken-to-achicve-compliatce:

'JAN 2 2 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: bl (lovan  Povll . 4;4/4 4Z I r/ﬁQq/zC/z'l )3
Name i " Signdulre y

ame (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




300345

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM () it ‘/)/
M

AIRS ID#0112296
OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC
SANG JOON PARK
1000 S POWERLINE RD
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ JN i 1997 10 W Lo 1996

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s)-taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Exact perod of non<compliance: from .- R E ( E I sz E D

Action(s)-takento-achieve-compliance; - -~————— "~ o —

‘JAN 2 1995

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts, -
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S\Mq oo quk, //A,M /Z A JWJC// [ )9 &

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁcauon requ\rements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. - ’

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS v
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E( COMPLAINT/DISCO.VERY ad

RE-INSPECTION * a

AIRS [D#: Oli229(  DATE: (OZQZQE TIME IN: /0 20  TIME OUT: [/<00O .

FACILITY NAME: _ NV -LOOK 0OWE HOUR CLEAVERS

FACILITY LOCATION: { OO0 46. Poweruwes  Ro. %1\9%\:0 ﬁCHr EL. 3306

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _SANG Soony  RRK PHONE: (954 /977~ 7325

—

CONTACT NAME: - PHONE: —
[PART I: NOTIFICATION a
(check appropriate box) \|
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup =7 ‘
2. Facility failed 10 notify DARM to usc yeneral permit . a
[PART 01: CLASSIFICATION [
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 1 No noufication form
{check appropriate box) 2 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A p
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source Ga/ ((\
dry-to-dry only. x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < [40 gal/vr (- {
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transtcr only, x <200 gal/vr ) 2 I
both types. x < 140 gal/yr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/vr % OA <
{constructed betore 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) ® % ) ~
% o A
‘ %, O
3. Existing large arca source, g 4. New large area source a % - {&' ((\
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-drv oniv, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr: 9% © '@
transfer only. 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr %% i
both types. 140 < x < [.800 gal/yr both tvpes. 140 < x < [.800 gal/vr ®
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ®
S. This is a correct facility classification we aON QOCan not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classitication:
3 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and 1s not eligible for a general permut

B. The total quandty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was “5 gallons.

— e —
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[PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 'ft’ ON Qn/a
2. Examining the containers for léakage? @Y ON ON/a I
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ®e aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposat? oY aN Owa |
|
3. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber 3
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? @Y Ov Owa 1
. i
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS }

In Part IT-A: |

If classification L has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If clagsification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigeraced
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, (993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compicte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
|| (check appropriate boxcs)

l. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &Y aN
i

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? ’3§’ N On/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away trom the

condenscr upon opening the door? : S @Y ON OwA
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigcrated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 'I(Y N
5. Repatred or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust teraperature of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? B¢ ON N/ -
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been compictely charged? 'Eﬁ ON

Revised 9/13/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aw
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay daw OnN/A
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY ON aw/a

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ON/aA

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON On/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuning

perc concentragons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracton.
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON On/A
5. Equipped uranster machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON ON/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? ay QAN aN/a

U}ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropnate boxes)

[. Maintained receipts for perc purchased” [Zﬁ’ anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @¢ an

3. Maintained leak detcction inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: @<¢ aN anNa
b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts inswalled w/in 5 days of reccipt? : oy aN ON/A
4. Mainwatned calibration data? or applicable direct reading instruments) -, QY ON fﬁN/;—\
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations” Oy aN @A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @§ N 4
7. Maintained deviation reports? oY aN Owa
Problem corrected? '{Y AN ON/A
3. Maintained comphance plan. if applicable? QY aw C‘iﬁk
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" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? = aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @Y an
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, -
couplings, and valves oY ON aOwa Muck cookers ‘34 aN Qwa
Door gaskets and seating ®Y aN aNa Stills oy ON QA
Filter gaskets and seating &Y QN ON/a Exhaust dampers @{Y aON anN/a
Pumps ¢ ON ONA Diverter valves @¢ oN anva |
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON aN/a Cartnidge filter housings dY ON ON/A
Water separators @(Y aON an/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinatuon (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a F
Odor (noticeable perc odor) g
\
Use of direct-reading instrumentadon (FID/P[D/calonmetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: 2a
a. Capable of detecung perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? Ay 4N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 10 and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? Oy AN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and securc arca when not in usc” Ay ON
. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
At Feunera 10/13/28
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Daic of [nspection
%/ﬁ oct ‘79
[nspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next [nspection

4ot
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AIRS ID#: OW\229 ‘P([\/(\/ Revised 09/15/97
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM '

FACILITY NAME: _ Nu-Lock one Hpoe CLeEavees DATE: /043[2}7
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 1000 $. Bwgguve Ro. Bmeawre Be, FL. 32005

Annual Reporting Period: oct |7 1997 TO cex 3 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in com[%i}w:e with DEP Rule
52-213.300, Florida Adminisuative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwo

[f NO, complete the following:

=|. Term or condition of the general permuit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Zxact period of non-compliance: from )

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

=2 Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contnuous compliance durng the reportung pertod stated above:

Zxact period-of non-compliance: from o

~zuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

»fethod used 1o demonstrate compliance:

"4 ke responsible official. [ hereby certifv. based on information and belief jormed after reasonable inquirv. that the siatements
. made in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvenr. based
N

woon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or {,800 gallons per vear jor transfer or
zsmbinarion jacilities. '

"RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

lease Pnint) Signature

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
Z:scretion of the responsible otficial to use this form.
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- rLKCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
oPY TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
" BEST AVAILABLE G COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL c COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS I#: _ON2290  DATE:_11/4/44 TIME IN: _(/:C0 -l?%i OuT: _// 4O
FACILITY NAME: _ N{ L COA { HOCR CLEMMERS  #0 S(p Cg}

R

, . O /
FACILITY LOCATION: __ (OO0 S Yowzriwe. ©o% tékene f(&éy A

e, 7 p (‘0
Y g o

-7
. A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ SANG 0N ©ARK.  PHONE: ( L?S‘vfféii,gﬁ,; Q325
o %
CONTACT NAME: SAMT PHONE: - "
|PART I. NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
L. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
| PART IT: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form ‘
(check approprate box) (O Drop stcre/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source cd
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gabiyr
| transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
I both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
| (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
|  dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gallyr
5 transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{  both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Q(Y 0N QCan not determine
i If no, please check the appropniate classification:
Q a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
f a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorecthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
{  facility was _% _ gallons.
!

Lofs ' Revised 9/15/97



~ |PART ID: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchlorocthilcne in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

RTINS

Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

wn

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o an ava
oY oN aOva
dy aN

ay aN &Wa

Qy ON QlKI/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

(8]

Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

W

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

oY ax

oY aN anva
@Y av OwA
®@Y QN

@¢ ON ON/A

&Y ON |
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay OGN ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Qy ON ON/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy OGN aN/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
- or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON Ow/a

W

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? Oy aN ONvA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible offtcial:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NS » e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

e —— e ——
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? @y OoON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oy ox

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves oy oN ona Muck cookers oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating E(Y aN ON/A Stills dY aN aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating dy an ava Exhaust dampers dy ON On/A
Pumps dv av ona Diverter valves &Y ON ava
Solvent tanks and containers E{Y aN aN/a Cartridge filter housings QY ON E{N/A
Water separators @{Y aN OwN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Phys{cal detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

DDEKD'EL\‘

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: EﬁI/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QAY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? . ay aw
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? - Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and securc arca when not in usc? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OnN

- .
A\ZT TEMUNETTA NIV Y A
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
% f gl Zié Nov  2OCO
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F ORM

orer Y
1] % LA

w1 CLEANEK AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /M“&
- 01229

FACILITY NAME: MUJ_OOA . L - Hove CLEAER S e ﬁq‘y DATE: .p sy

FACILITY LOCATION: __{C0e  $. Roaepiine op  aenws  Bcd F

Annual Reporting Period: oct B 1997 TO oy 9 1999

3ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comyc: with DEP Rule
2-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ovo

¥ NO, complete the following:

#|. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliancs during the reporting period stated above:

’

Exact periad of noncompliance: from i

Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

=2, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pericd stated above:

Sxact period of noncompliancs: from to

Acuon(s) aken to achieve compliance:

v{ethod used to demonstrate compliance:

'5 :ne responsible official, I hereby certify. based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry. that the statements
w2ge in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, bcsed

son gurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for drv-to dry facilities or 1.800 gallons per yecr for transfer or
sm3ination facilities.

[ESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jﬁ% 7//1/// L ~ @‘/MA M}/jﬂ

am¢ (Please Print) / Sw /Date/

t

s form ts made available to you as an aid in ocder 1o meet your annual compliance certificadon requirements. [t is at the
scredon of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL rd COMPLAINT/DISCOV%&Y a
RE-INSPECTION Q )
. <
_ - e
5 a2 <
AIRS ID#: __(311229{,  DATE: u,lmloo TIME IN: iotgzg_?"%Tnv'mouﬁ‘gz(:ga
_ Z 0. -~
FACILITY NAME: Sz 7 4
) L 32 5
FACILITY LOCATION: NU (0K DRY CUSAVERD H f‘%;ou%é e )
. S, -
&3 L 3309

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ SAM(, Stohy PARK PHONE: (954)978-7325

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE: I s
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup rgd
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form :
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A.

1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small area source Eﬂ/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <.140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source d 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed beforc 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classilication BZ{ UN QCan not determine

If no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ K5 _ gallons.

lof> Revised 9/15/97



{PART 0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? 9§ UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? D{ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? G‘( ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcrs for at |

least 24 hours prior lo disposal? - ) B{ ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam picssurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON QgA
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - Hi

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Bart V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippced with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
. (complecte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? 5 @'{ aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor w}cnting systém? E?f ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
fﬂg ON

condenser upon opening the door? ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? [B{ N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if thie exhaust temperaturc of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F? (3’{ ON

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and afler [g/
verifying that the coolant had been cqmplclcly charged? Y QN

————
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? '

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlct?

5. Equippéd transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

[rPAR'I‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintaincd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fo[[qwing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 1

N

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NNV

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

" Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak dctector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Eé aON OnN/A
E{Y aN ON/A
G{DN ON/A
E(Y ON ON/A
l% aN ON/A

m( ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on extcrior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak dctection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

* Cartridge filter housings

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in use? - K

€. Verificd for accuracy by use of duplicatc. samples (calorimetric only)?

’ [‘_’é aN aNA

‘Qay ON

@¢ On
@¢ OaN

oY ON ON/A
@¢ ON ON/A
®Y ON ON/A

@¢ QN aN/A

£

o
@

Oy ON
gy anN
Qy ON

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

Y

- Inspector’s Signature

40f5

llei /Oo

Date of Inspection

///0(

Approximate Dale of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



AIRSID¥: Ol 2270 Revised 01/18/00

i/\L(/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ NU [LOOK | HR (RY ([ EMERS I Sk DATE: _|| }2.1‘0(_’)
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 1000 & Yowepiwe Ro. Bmeane Ben, FL.

Annual Reporting Period: NOV ﬂ \QC(Ol TO J’bv 21 20@

e

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%a}ce with DEP Rule
YE

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S dno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

REstNSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4#/%/7 ,/ SN 7 //{ K /é /7/ “ ////;i/g

Name lease Print) Signature "Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of




vivision ot Lorporations Page 1 ot 2
BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Florida Profit

NU-LOOK CLEANERS OF PALM AIRE INC.

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS
1000 S POWERLINE RD BAY 2
POMPANO BCH FL 33069

MAILING ADDRESS

1000 S POWERLINE RD BAY 2
POMPANO BCH FL 33069
Document Number FEI Number ' Date Fi_led _
P03000000573 NONE 01/02/2003
State 2 R Status‘ UL Efféctive Date
."FL" - ‘4. . —...- ACTIVE e '. j‘.,..“l..j.?..‘...n., o NONE .
Registered Agent -
Name & Address |
HOBAN, CHIE-KYOUNG
7355 NW 41 ST
MIAMI FL 33166
Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address | Title
PARK, EUNAE
5501 SW 114 AVE DPST
COOPER CITY FL 33330
Annual Reports
Report Year - - Filed Date. - ||-
— n _;\*

httpi//www.sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?a1=DETFIL&n1=P03000000573... 12/23/2003
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
I moane H & , Enn
% N o i SUMAE Taglie ma{ AN 67

p?w& ab |
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 %;% < ()

¢ > y
zS F 4 &‘J
Do NOT Remove Label (in = ?:, é
23 3 ™
(112296 %3 @ .
SANG PARK FOR ‘GOVERNMENT USEJONLY
NU-LOOK | HR CLEANERS #56 Org.: 37530101000 EO: Al
1900 S POWERLINE RD Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

| POMPANO BEACH Fi 35069




To: Department of Environmental Protection.

The new owner of NU-LOOK CLEANERS , at 1000 S.
Power line Road Pompano Beach FL. 33069, is now
- Eunae Park as of February 1%, 2003.

Please make a change when you get a chance.
If you need anything, please let me know.

Thanks.
Sincerely Yours,

Wom/‘a«

Eunae Park

President of NU LOOK CLEANERS
1000 S. Powerline Road
Pompano Beach FL 33069



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
423907 FEB14 2893

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your maijling label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

™
Y
-—
Do NOT Remove Label @ N
<~
< =
, AIRS ID#0112296 e S = S|
NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56 , FOR GOVERGMENT USE ONLY
SANG JOON PARK : Org.: 3755010000, EO: Al
1000 S POWERLINE RD Fund: 20-2-03500°

POMPANO BEACH FL ) Obj.: 002273
33069




" U.S. Postal Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Oply, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL WSE

Postage | $

Certified Fee /
Return Receipt Fes
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tot~t Damtac- o Eonn | &

AIRS ID#0112296

Ser NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56

-5« SANG JOON PARK S—
o'+ 1000 S POWERLINE RD

POMPANOBEACHFL e

33069

City

7001 0320 0001 7975 b&37

T

j SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
i N

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Pleas8
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
. so that we can return the card to you.
I Agent

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Q
or on the front if space permits. AN — %, [ Addressee
- D.9€ Gelivery address diffgfent from item™5 L1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

C. Signature

AIRS ID#OI 12296
NU- LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56
" SANG JOON PARK
1000 S POWERLINE RD L
POMPANO BEACH FL T3, serge Type
33069 ‘ EuZe(nified Mail ] Express Mail
[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail (1 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Deliverv? (Exiig.othmme . [] Yes
2975 ba3?

2. Article Number -:?—[.]DL n3e0 _dDDL

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt ’ 102595-01-M-1424 -




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

"] ;O
~
= v
1SR .
EUR. OF AIR MANITOTING &MOBILESOUREES B3 ().
{-ZPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & Q. 7
MAIL STATION 5510 Gy = M
2600 BLAIR £ TONE ROAD S N =
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 9= no <
3z S
88 )
® O




) ape I.
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing labe

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

LUTTAT NI u
Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0112296
NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56 . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SANG JOON PARK . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001

1000 S POWERLINE RD
POMPANO BEACH FL

_ Obj.: 002273
33069

OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC.
4306 N. FEDERAL HWY, FT Lain o
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

!!l”lllll|ll”l|ll”!l!llll”!”llll“l‘”HIIIII'”HIIIII!I



»

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

~

KR
L00983
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00~"

o X
m e
o EG
Do NOT Remove Label [ R
o =
_ AIRS 1D # 0112296 o am
NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56 = —D
SANG JOON PARK FOR GOVERNMENT USE"ONLY
- 1000 S POWERLINE RD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
7 Fund: 20-2-035001
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069 Obj.: 002273
0 Oy
. FHC'N' H'LLCREST INC. - . ToogAns DT 1 SpnCRRs
4306 N.FEDERAL HWy: = =~ - R Wit S
RT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308 G 18 0 oy
N 2go0 7
TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
ZTR2ZARLTONO
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\

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

}

] B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivéry is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

] B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

l or on the front if space permits.

I D. s dellvery address dlfferent from item 17 O Yes

\

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ] No

10 AIRS ID # 0112296001AG
SANG JOON PARK
NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56

3. Servjee Type
10008 P OWERLINE RD Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069 O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)

7000 (900 0026 4130 3130 .

] PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 [

[ l

~

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total ~-=me -~ = -- LA

Recip 10 AIRS ID # 0112296001AG
________ SANG JOON PARK

Street, NU-LLOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56

--------- 1000 S POWERLINE RD

POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

7000 0LO0O0 002k 4130 3130

E— it = — = ==



ol THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/
300395

* Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0112296
OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

SANG JOON PARK Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
1000 S POWERLINE RD Fund: 20-2-035001
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069 Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 6 0 GQ 9

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
s TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 17 91
Do NOT Remove Label

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Oryg.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

: AIRS ID# 0112296
i OFFICIAL HILLCREST INC

SANG JOON PARK
} 1000 S POWERLINE RD

POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

o e

o T T T Y
! i
|
I
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6 . _» THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0354640

Pleasé include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This.number can be found below on'your mailing label.
’ 4 “RECEIVED '

MAIL ROOM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50%8? 7 g5

o A
% ‘gl
fo Lo
ze @ O
Do NOT Remove Label / g S T
Y w2 ™
AIRS ID # 0112296 % - f:f
NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56 FOR GOVERNMENT USE §\JLY <
SANG JOON PARK Org.: 37550101000 EO:BY % &
1000 S POWERLINE RD Fund: 20-2-035001 w g
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069 | Obj.: 002273 3 J

) o

Tl e e G — — —— — — — — — — — — —— — t— — — — — — —— — — —— —— —— S— — — —— —— — — —

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

- AIRS ID # 0112296 =

| NU-LOOK 1 HR CLEANERS #56 FOR GOVERNMENT USE’ON
{ SANG JOON PARK Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi,

| 1000 S POWERLINE RD Fund: 20-2-035001

l POMPANO BEACH FL 33069 :

Obj.: 002273 - Vel
I . 0
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